

Court No. - 45

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 508 of 2018

Appellant :- Ghanshyam

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Seema Pandey A/C, Shyam
Sunder Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajnish Kumar, J.

Heard Ms. Seema Pandey, learned Amicus Curie.

Appellant was awarded R.I. for seven years and fine of Rs.5000/- by means of impugned judgement and order dated 01.08.2018.

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that appellant was in jail since 29.09.2013. He has served sentence and has been released.

Let report be called from the concerned jail.

List on 12.07.2022.

Order Date :- 2.6.2022

Asha