

Court No. - 89

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 508 of 2018

Appellant :- Ghanshyam

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Seema Pandey A/C, Shyam Sunder Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Karunesh Singh Pawar, J.

Heard Ms. Seema Pandey, learned Amicus Curiae and Shri Amrit Raj, learned AGA for the State.

On the basis of written instructions received from jail Superintendent, Fatehpur dated 14th June, 2022, learned AGA has submitted that after completing the sentence period, the appellant has been released from jail on 21.07.2020.

Learned Amicus Curiae submits that she may be given some time to prepare the matter so as to assist the Court on the next date fixed.

As prayed, list this matter on 02nd September, 2022.

Order Date :- 12.7.2022

Bhanu